

¾

C.A.No. 3511 OF 2003  
ITEM No.40

Court No. 4

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3511/2003

VIMALBAI TUKARAM SHINDE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVLA BHAVADU PARDESHI  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent, though served.  
Learned counsel for the appellant states that there was an interim order operating during the pendency of appeal in the High Court.  
The operation of the injunction granted by the First Appellate Court vide decree dated 6th November, 2001 shall remain suspended, until further orders.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master